

Brigitte Poublon Gives Update on former Teen Idol, Bobby Sherman: Bobby is Terminal III, Resting Comfortably

On Tuesday, Bobby Sherman's wife, Brigitte Poublon gave an update on Bobby Sherman's health: "Bobby Sherman is terminally ill and resting comfortably."

LOS ANGELES, CA, UNITED STATES, April 1, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- On Tuesday, Bobby Sherman's wife, Brigitte Poublon gave an update on Bobby Sherman's health: "Bobby Sherman is terminally ill and resting comfortably."

Last week, the <u>Brigitte & Bobby</u> <u>Sherman Children's Foundation</u> (<u>BBSCF</u>) announced that Bobby has OCCHEF'S TOFE
Take a Seat to E

CKERST
FOUNDA

Brigitte Poublon, Bobby Sherman's wife and cofounder of BBSCF, announces that Bobby Sherman is terminally ill.

Stage 4 Cancer. Now Brigitte Poublon, co-founder of BBSCF, confirms that his condition is terminal.

Bobby Sherman is best known for being a singer and actor in the late 60s-early 70s, coming out with such hit singles as "Little Woman," and starring in the television series, Here Comes the Brides. He later retired and worked as a paramedic and deputy sheriff. In 1996, he published a memoir about his experience as a teen idol in the 60s titled, Bobby Sherman: Still Remembering You. Since 2011, he has been a co-founder of the Brigitte & Bobby Sherman Children's Foundation, an organization dedicated to helping the children of Ada, Ghana in education, music, and food security. Bobby Sherman is still well-loved among fans today, with social media fan pages across platforms expressing their devotion to the former teen idol. Since news of Bobby's cancer diagnosis last week, there has been an outpouring of love and support for the 60s heartthrob from around the world.

There has also been a great deal of fans wishing to put forth suggestions and advice on how to handle Bobby's prognosis. "Only well wishes are accepted please," Brigitte Poublon says in

response. "Thank you for giving us our privacy."

Felicity LuHill Brigitte and Bobby Sherman Children's Foundation +1 650-868-6083 email us here

Visit us on social media:

Facebook

Χ

LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/798839218

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.